Louvers and Metallic Panel Walls for Cooling Towers, for “BLUE STAR LIMITED” 
5TH Floor, Unit No-503, Roodraksh Mall G S Road, Dispur, Kamrup Metropolitan, 
Assam- 781005, India, at the project of “TSAT, Tata Electronics, Assam”  to 
worth approximately ₹1,53,07,810/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Three Lakh Seven 
Thousand Eight Hundred Ten Only), Inclusive of all taxes. 

We request you to take the above information on your records. 

Yours faithfully, 
For Envirotech Systems Limited 

CS Avinash Prabhat 
Membership No. A76831 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
Date: 24th February, 2026

[...]

Whether domestic or international Domestic 

Time period by which the 
order(s)/contract(s) is to be 
executed 

Supply: As per the agreed terms. 

Services / Installation: As per the agreed 
terms. 

Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s) 

₹1,53,07,810/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Three 

Lakh Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ten 

Only) 

Whether the promoter/ promoter 
group / group companies have any 
interest in the entity that awarded 
the order(s)/contract(s) If yes, 
nature of interest and details 
thereof 

No 

Whether the order(s)/contract(s) 
would fall within related party